
2008 Development

App. No. Applicant Project Title County Grant Award
Cumulative 

Grant Award

1 08-079 City of Niles Riverfront and Plym Park Trail Development Berrien $170,500 $170,500

2 08-016 Oscoda Township Oscoda Beach Park Observation and Fishing Pier Iosco $460,000 $630,500

3 08-043 Port Huron Township Bakers Field Park Development St. Clair $282,200 $912,700

4 08-068 City of Sault Ste. Marie Rotary Park Development Chippewa $299,700 $1,212,400

5 08-013 City of St. Ignace Chief Wawatam Park Development Mackinac $134,000 $1,346,400

6 08-033 HCMA Kensington Metropark-Milford Trail Connector Oakland $315,000 $1,661,400

7 08-073 Ingham County Burchfield Park Fishing Dock Development Ingham $60,000 $1,721,400

8 08-120 DNR Alpena to Cheboygan State Rail-Trail Surface Impr. Various $500,000 $2,221,400

9 08-024 City of Iron Mountain Millie Mine Bat Viewing Site Trail Dickinson $158,400 $2,379,800

10 08-121 DNR Ocqueoc Falls Trailhead and Scenic Overlook Impr. Presque Isle $500,000 $2,879,800

11 08-107 Barry County McKeown Bridge Park Development Barry $215,300 $3,095,100

12 08-105 City of Ishpeming Iron Ore Heritage Trail Development Marquette $354,800 $3,449,900

13 08-124 DNR Bald Mountain Shooting Range Development Oakland $500,000 $3,949,900

14 08-133 DNR Inland Fishing Piers in State Park and Rec. Areas Various $250,000 $4,199,900

15 08-001 City of Wyoming Oriole Park Site Development Kent $378,900 $4,578,800

16 08-054 City of East Grand Rapids Reeds Lake Waterfront Park Development Kent $490,000 $5,068,800

17 08-014 City of Gladstone Van Cleve Park Harbor Point Revitalization Delta $100,000 $5,168,800

18 08-092 Bear Creek Township Jones Landing Park Development Emmet $487,600 $5,656,400

19 08-060 Washtenaw County Rolling Hills Park Accessibility Enhancements Washtenaw $96,000 $5,752,400

20 08-005 Delta Township Sharp Park East-West Collector Path Eaton $244,700 $5,997,100

21 08-028 Marquette County Perkins Park Improvements Marquette $198,400 $6,195,500

22 08-076 City of Grand Haven East Grand River Park Improvements Ottawa $300,000 $6,495,500

23 08-056 Village of Port Austin Veterans Waterfront Park Improvements Huron $500,000 $6,995,500

24 08-113 Newaygo County Sandy Beach County Park Improvement Newaygo $267,500 $7,263,000

25 08-004 Calumet Township Lions Club Park Nature Trail Houghton $20,400 $7,283,400

26 08-058 Crystal Falls Township Gibson Lake Park Improvements Iron $179,500 $7,462,900

27 08-125 DNR RAM Center Improvements Crawford $500,000 $7,962,900

28 08-085 Jackson County Sparks County Park Urban Fishing Project Jackson $360,000 $8,322,900

29 08-104 Powell Township Thomas Rock Scenic Overlook Marquette $319,100 $8,642,000

30 08-110 City of Algonac Lions Field Park Pool House Improvements St. Clair $255,100 $8,897,100

31 08-065 City of East Lansing Hawk Nest Park Development Clinton $262,500 $9,159,600

32 08-035 City of Ironwood Hiawatha Rotary Skate Park Gogebic $46,300 $9,205,900

33 08-051 City of Ludington Stearns Park Breakwall Improvements Mason $125,300 $9,331,200

34 08-086 City of Roseville Huron Park Accessibility Upgrade Macomb $320,800 $9,652,000

35 08-038 City of Tawas City Gateway Park Renovation Iosco $134,000 $9,786,000

36 08-042 City of Wakefield Sunday Lake Trail and Eddy Park Improvements Gogebic $147,700 $9,933,700

37 08-081 City of Williamston McCormick Park Improvements Ingham $391,100 $10,324,800

38 08-089 Redford Township Bell Creek Park Non-Motorized Trail Wayne $450,000 $10,774,800

39 08-040 City of Pontiac Clinton River Trail Pedestrian Bridge Oakland $485,000 $11,259,800

40 08-011 City of Portland Portland Trail Connector Loop Ionia $284,800 $11,544,600

41 08-066 City of Greenville Baldwin Lake Beach Improvements Montcalm $277,900 $11,822,500

42 08-118 DNR Building Demolition Initiative 2008 Various $250,000 $12,072,500

43 08-130 DNR State Park Infrastructure Repairs Various $350,000 $12,422,500

44 08-039 City of Saginaw Andersen Water Park Repurposing Project Saginaw $480,000 $12,902,500

$12,902,500

84% 37 Local
16% 7 State

44 Total
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